
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2990
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013
CHANGE OF TIMINGS
Guddu Shri Premchandra;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received some representations from some of Member of Parliament regarding change in the timing of 12415/12416 Indore-Nizamuddin Express;

(b) if so, whether the matter was examined by the Railways; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The matter has been examined and change in timings of 12415/12416 Indore-Nizamuddin Express has not been found feasible, at present, due to operational constraints.
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